

**34 MISC DJ 801/25**

**COMP-LAXMI NARAYAN GARG Vs. SABHYA VERMA AND ORS**

06.01.2026

Present : None for petitioner.  
Sh. Upender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurer that awarded amount has been deposited.

Let report of Nazir be called afresh.

Put up for Nazir report on **17.01.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/06.01.2026**