

23 MISC DJ 801/25

COMP-LAXMI NARAYAN GARG Vs. SABHYA VERMA AND ORS  
14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** None for petitioner.

Put up on 16.04.2026 for appearance/disbursal/further proceedings.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026