

22 MISC DJ 801/25

**COMP-LAXMI NARAYAN GARG Vs. SABHYA VERMA AND ORS**

26.05.2026

**Present:** None for the petitioner.

Ms. Anu Pandey, Assistant Manager, UCO Bank KKD.

Report filed by Assistant Manager submitting that the amount is lying in the MACT Account of this Tribunal.

Accordingly, due to non-appearance of the petitioner, Manager, UCO Bank is directed to keep an amount of compensation in a sum of Rs.2,25,736/- in the form of FD in recurring mode for an year.

Copy of the order be sent to the Manager, UCO Bank, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, for compliance.

**File be consigned to Record Room.**

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
26.05.2026